

GAHC010222382022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7210/2022

AMLESH KUMAR SINGH
S/O- LATE PANCHANAND SINGH,
PERMANENT R/O- VILLAGE FURSATPUR, P.O- GARKHA UNDER GARKKHA
POLICE STATION, IN THE DISTRICT OF CHHAPRA (SARAN), BIHAR, PIN-
841311

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF COAL,
RAJPATH CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE COAL INDIA LIMITED
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE COAL BHAWAN
PLOT NO. AF-III
ACTION AREA- 1A
NEWTOWN
RAJARHAT
KOLKATA- 700156

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
COAL INDIA LIMITED
MARGHERITA
PIN- 786181
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSAM

4:THE AREA MANAGER
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
COAL INDIA LIMITED
MARGHERITA

PIN- 786181
DIST- TINSUKIA
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P KATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, COAL INDIA

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

O R D E R

26.02.2024

On request made on behalf of Mr. P. Katak, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter again on 03.04.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant